

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1258

Page 1, line 2, replace "parenting" with "custodial"

Page 1, line 6, replace "**parenting**" with "**custodial**"

Page 1, line 11, remove "parenting education" and after "course" insert "that addresses the effects of divorce on children"

Page 1, line 13, remove "parenting education" and replace "that" with "provided either through a child visitation and custody exchange center, a community-based domestic violence agency, a regional human service center, or a parenting education program provided in conjunction with a community-based domestic violence program. The program must include"

Page 1, line 14, remove "includes"

Page 1, line 15, remove "parenting education"

Page 1, line 16, after "parties" insert "or the lack of an available course within a reasonable distance of the parties"

Page 1, line 20, replace "**Parenting**" with "**Custodial**"

Page 1, line 22, replace "parenting" with "custodial"

Page 1, line 24, remove "parenting education"

Renumber accordingly